Monthiy Settlement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
% August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shall mean the Monthly Pericd immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Repont is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Series 2004-1 Supplement
The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Cenificate:

(i) Capital Cne {Europe) PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

(ii} The undersigned is an Autherised Officer,

{iit) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Perfod - June 2011
Disiribution Date July 15,2011
Interest Payment Date September 15,2011

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Totat BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables

Renteved Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Prncipal Receivables

Additienal Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Totat Receivables

EOM Prncipal Receivables

E£OM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Receivables: 2481,655

Monthly Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transfercr Peecentage
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£2,280,384,567.24
£87,251,790.18
£2,367,642,357.42

£0.00

£3.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£2,256,962,772 38
£89,178,146.39
£2,346,140,918.77

£2,264,905,6271.05

32.32691%

June 20E1




Trust Defaults and Delinquencies

Gross Pefaulted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defauited Accounts
Wet Befaulted Ameunt
Accounts
23,930

30 - 59 days definqueat

60 - 8% days definquent 18,285
42,310

84,325

943+ days delinquent *
Total 30+ days delinquent *
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments
Recoveries & Sale Recoveres
Intercharige

Interest Eamings on Trust Accounis

Total Trust Collections and Gross Paynent Rate 14.44%

Periodic Finance Charges Collected
Speciat Fees

AMF Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Tuterest Famings on Frust Accounts
Acquited Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Colleciions

Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 12.83%

* Includes bankruptey, application fraud, and deceased, which are peading charge-off
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Receivables
£19,392,132.36
£7,390,952.55
£12,001,179.81

£39,258.581.63
£32,180,926.64
£79.558.464.00
£150,997,972.27
6.44%

1332,052,128.97
£7,390,952.55
£2,495,304.56
2358624
£341,961,972.32

£32,474,550.85
£1,069,594.75
£41,335.27
£7,350,952.55
£23,586.24
£2.495304.56
£49,495,324.22

£292,466,648.10

Jung 2081




Series 2604-1

Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principat Payments made to Class A

Class A Unreimbursed [nvestor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Investor Amount

Fnd of Interest Pedod Class A Principat Funding Account Balance {Sterting)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class A Euro Adjusted Investor Interest

Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cunmlative Principal Payments made to Class B

Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class B Sterting Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Accouat Balance (Sterling)
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class B Euro Adjusted Investor Interest

Initiat Class C Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C

Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

Ena of interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)

Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Class C Furo Adjusted Investor [nterest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Coltections allocable to Series
Collections Allocated to Series Servicer Interchange
Principal Fuading Investment Proceads

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Praw Amount credited to Series 2004-1

Series Available Finance Charge Coflections

Distribufion of Finance Charge Collections
Investor Trustee Payment Amonnt

Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount
issuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid

Class A Additional Finance Amount

Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued {EURO)
Class A Quartezly Finance Amouni Pald (EURO)

1.0an Note Issuer Extra Amount
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£358,556,200.00
£0.00
£0.00
£358,556,200,00

£0.90
£358,556,200,00

(EURO) $29,800,000,00

£29,823.200.00
£0.00
£0.00
£29,823,200.00

£0.00
£29,823,200.00

{EURG) 44,000,006.00

£38,634,600.00
£0.00
£0.00
£38,634,600.00

£0.00
£18,634,600.00

(EURDy 57,000,003.00

18.72553%
18.72553%

10.35%
6.40%

£9,208,259.67
£266,883.75
£0.00

.00
£0.00
£9,081,375.92

£22355.14
£4,104.48
£3,150.00

£316,918.49
£0.00
£0.00

741,040.83 (BURO)
0.00 EURO)

£0.00

June 2011




Class B Monthly Finance Anzount
Class B Reficiency Amount Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amount

Class B Quarterty Finance Amount Accrued (EURO)
Class B Quartery Finance Amount Paid {EURO)

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange
Total Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount {E-oss Make-up (Default))
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up {Charge-Ofis))

Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up (Charge-Ofis))

Class C Monthly Finance Amount
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid

Class C Additional Finance Amount

Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Acenied {EURO}
Class C Quarlerly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)Y

Class € Investor Default Amount {Loss Make-up (Befault))
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Reserve Account Deposit Amount

Spread Account Deposit Amount
Aggregate Investor Indemnity Amount
Loan Note Issuer {Term) Retum

Issuer Profis Amount

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts
Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shoertfall
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available to Series

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid

Class A Required Antount Shortfall over Availabls Spread
Reallocated Class C Pancipat Collections to cover Class A Shosifall
Reallocated Class B Principat Collections to cover Class A Shonfall

Class B Required Amount Shortfall ovér Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class B Shortfall

Class € Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread

Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class € Shortfall

Awvvailable Spread Account Amount

Required Spread Account Amonnt
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£36,351.13

£0.00
£0.00
74,103.33 (EURO)
0.00 (EURD)
£711,690.00
£266.883.75
£973,573.75

£3,049,120.35
£0.00

£253,613.12
£0.00

£70,211.66
£0.00
£0.00

126872.50 (EURO)
0.00 (EURG)

£328,544.27
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£702.00
£2,302.72
£6.00
£4.202.311.56
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.09

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

Fune 2011




Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections £54,765,917.58
Less: Reallocated Principal Coltections for the Monthly Period £0.90
£54,765,917.58

Amounts Available to make Principal Payments

£3,638,278.74

Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds 031,278, !
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts £0.00 ;
Contrelled Accumulation Anzoung £0.00
Collections available to Sharing £54,765,917.58
Series 2004-1 Principal Shortfall £0.00

£0.00

Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series

Total Availabte Principal Cotlections £54,765,917.58

End of Interest Pericd Pencipal Furding Account Batance for Class A £0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B £0.00
Ead of Tnterest Period Principal Funding Account Batance for Class € £0.00
Series Performance Indicators
Porifelip yield
Current Monih 26.41%
Prior Month 26.49%
Twe Month Prier 23.82%
Three-month Average 25.57%
Net portfolio yield
Current Month 16.06%
Prior Month 16.01%
Two Month Prior 13.30%
Three-month Average 15.12%
Expense Rate
Current Month 4.04%
Prior Month 3.94%
Two Month Prior 3.96% :
Threg-month Averags 3.98% |
Parifolio adjusted vield
Current Moulh 12.02¢
Prior Month 12.07%
Two Month Prior 9.33
11.14%

Threg-month Average

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Jun-11

(—/%@

Name: F. X0 Erey Thac
Titte: Authorized Slgnatmy
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